VGBQ0302T



CANOPY ASSEMBLY
CONTROL ASSEMBLY

UPPER GRILL ASSEMBLY
WIRIN G

Appendix A:Pages Index
Appendix B:Parts Index






[ VIEGNG | VGBQO0302T
CANOPY ASSEMBLY

10

12 7

Tue May 14 20:49:33 UTC 2019 1



| VKNG VGBQ0302T
Item Part No. Name Qty Uom NOTES
1 000268-000 HANDLE ENDCAP EA
Not PE030001PVD END CAP DOOR HANDLE *BR EA
Shown
2 PE030041 DOOR HANDLE (CANOPY) *SS* EA
(VGBQ30)
Not PE030045PVD CANOPY HANDLE (30") PVD EA NO LONGER
Shown AVAILABLE, Not
available online /
Call for pricing
and availability
3 PD020069 CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS EA
4 PD040010 DOOR HANDLE SPACER EA
5 PB010337 GRILL THERMOMETER EA
6 PB010192 THERMOSTAT BEZEL EA
Not PB010212 THERMOSTAT BEZEL BRASS EA
Shown
7 PD020055 " #10 X 1/2" PAN PHIL. EA
TEK.*SS*
8 B3005293 CANOPY END LH (PHASE 2) EA
9 B2005295 INSIDE CANOPY LH (PHASE 2) EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability
10 B2005298 GRILL CANOPY 30 (PHASE 2) EA
11 B2005301 CANOPY HEAT SHIELD - EA
(PHASE 2)
12 B2005294 INSIDE CANOPY END RH EA Not available
(PHASE 2) online / Call for
pricing and
availability
13 B3005292 CANOPY END RH (PHASE 2) EA
14 PD030063 10-C05-HC 5/16-18 FLANGE EA
NUT

Tue May 14 20:49:33 UTC 2019




[VIRING VGBQO302T
CONTROL ASSEMBLY

: 5\@@\:. @\6 48/4
——o & 4 @\1

Tue May 14 20:49:33 UTC 2019 2



[ VIEING VGBQO0302T
Item Part No. Name Qty Uom NOTES
1 PA010126 OUTDOOR GRILL KNOB EA
2 PE010142 3" VIKING LOGO EA
BLACK/CHROME
Not PE010143 3" LOGO BK/BR EA
Shown
3 PB010163 OVEN LIGHT SWITCH KNOB EA
*BK* (VESO/D
4 PD020056 ' #10-24 X 1/2" PH.TR. M.S. EA
*SS*
5 PE050063 SPARKER SWITCH (PHASE 2) EA
6 050172-000 BEZEL, KNOB EA
Not PB010209 Bezel - BR EA
Shown
7 PD030006 CAPPED WASHER PAL NUT EA
8 B9205323 CTRL PAN (VGBQ3002T) *SLK EA
SCR*
9 PD030050 10-24 CAGE NUT *SS* EA
10 PA020036 SPARK MODULE EA
11 003516-000 GRILL VALVE NAT. (7,600- EA
25,000 BTU)
12 PD020067 ' #6 X 3/8" PAN PHIL. TEK *SS* EA
13 G3005223 LANDING LEDGE ASSY 30 EA
(PHASE 2)
14 008090-000 PB040287 IGNITOR KIT EA
15 B20010597 GRILL BOX FRONT EA NO LONGER
AVAILABLE, Not
available online /
Call for pricing
and availability
16 B2005236 BURNER BOX FRONT LH EA NO LONGER
(PHASE 2) AVAILABLE, Not
available online /
Call for pricing
and availability

Tue May 14 20:49:33 UTC 2019




[ VIEGNG | VGBQO0302T
LOWER GRILL ASSEMBLY

28

Tue May 14 20:49:34 UTC 2019 3



| VKNG VGBQO0302T
Item Part No. Name Qty Uom NOTES
1 B3005315 30 INCH DRIP TRAY HANDLE EA
(PHASE 2)

2 PD040004 GROMMET BUMPER EA

3 PD030060 #10-32 KEPS NUT SS EA

4 PD020056 " #10-24 X 1/2" PH.TR. M.S. EA

*SS*
5 PD020055 " #10 X 1/2" PAN PHIL. EA
TEK.*SS*

6 B20010595 SLIDE BRACKET EA NO LONGER
AVAILABLE, Not
available online /
Call for pricing
and availability

7 B20010595 SLIDE BRACKET EA NO LONGER
AVAILABLE, Not
available online /
Call for pricing
and availability

8 B2005248 FRONT BURNER BRACKET EA

(PHASE 2)

9 PD010012 1/4 x 3/8 VALVE BOLT EA

10 PA010012 ROPER PLUG EA

11 B2005245 BURNER BOX TROUGH EA NO LONGER
AVAILABLE, Not
available online /
Call for pricing
and availability

12 B2005250 SPARK MODULE BRACKET EA

(PHASE 2)

13 PA050070 PHASE2 30" MANIFOLD EA

14 B1005242 BURNER BOX BOTTOM 53 EA NO LONGER
AVAILABLE, Not
available online /
Call for pricing
and availability

15 B2005202 GRILL BOX BOTTOM 30 EA NO LONGER

(PHASE 2) AVAILABLE, Not
available online /
Call for pricing
and availability

16 B2005241 BURNER BOX SIDE (PHASE 2) EA

17 B2005204 Grill Box Side - LH EA

18 B2006306 GRILL BOX SIDE RH NON- EA NO LONGER

ROTIS AVAILABLE

19 PB020114 FLASH TUBE (VGBQ3002T) EA

20 B2004921 Burner Drip Shield EA

Tue May 14 20:49:34 UTC 2019



[ VIEGNG | VGBQO0302T

28

TN . |
: * : 2 Natural Gas
/
A} 28
0 —
1 30/%
31/%
B
31——9

Tue May 14 20:49:34 UTC 2019 3



[ VIiNG | VGBQ0302T
Item Part No. Name Qty Uom NOTES
Comments for Part Num. B2004921
vharding68@verizon.net on Jul 25, 2017
PART NUMBER FOR THE NUTS (TOTAL 18) FOR ALL 4 SHIELDS IS PD030060 KEPS NUT (10-32)
| BELIEVE THE PD030044 KEPS NUT (10-24) ARE FOR A DIFFERENT PART OF THE UNIT.
21 PD030044 10-24 KEPS NUT *SS* 1 EA
22 PA080050 Grill Burner 1 EA
23 PD020048 NO.10 X 1/2 TEK 410 SS 1 EA
SCREW
24 B2005249 REAR BURNER BRACKET 1 EA
(PHASE 2)
25 B2005246 BURNER BOX SHIELD (PHASE | 1 EA
2)
26 B2005240 BURNER BOX BACK 53 LH 1 EA NO LONGER
(PHASE 2) AVAILABLE, Not
available online /
Call for pricing
and availability
27 B2005207 GRILL BOX BACK 30 (PHASE 2) | 1 EA NO LONGER
AVAILABLE
28 B20010115 GRILL BOX TRIM - 30 1 EA NO LONGER
AVAILABLE, Not
available online /
Call for pricing
and availability
29 023653-000 Nipple-Coupler Assy 1 EA
30 023653-000 Nipple-Coupler Assy 1 EA
31 PB040046 1/2" CLOSE NIPPLE 1 EA
32 PAO070006 PRESSURE REG.(NAT.)-4"-FOR | 1 EA
BBQ GRIL - NLA
33 PB020239 7/8 FLARE TO 1/2 FEMALE 1 EA
CONNECTOR
34 PAO070007 LP TANK REGULATOR (VGBQ) | 1 EA
35 PA010138 CYLINDER CONNECTION 1 EA
36 PB020227 HIGH PRESSURE LP HOSE 1 EA
37 PB040146 1/2" X 3/8" FLARE ADAPTER 1 EA
(VGBQ)
38 PAO070005 PRESSURE REG.(LP) RvV47L- 1 EA
77-10.0
# 000645-000 ENCLOSURE FUEL CATCH - LH | 1 EA
NI G3005233 BURNER BOX ASSY 53 LH 1 EA
(PHASE 2)

Tue May 14 20:49:34 UTC 2019




[ VIEGNG | VGBQO0302T
UPPER GRILL ASSEMBLY

Tue May 14 20:49:35 UTC 2019 4



[ VKNG VGBQO302T
Item Part No. Name Qty Uom NOTES
1 PD020055 " #10 X 1/2" PAN PHIL. EA
TEK.*SS*
2 B2005281 REAR COVER - 30" (PHASE 2) EA
3 E9105393 30" FRONT HOUSING TOP EA
4 E91010590 FRONT HOUSING EA
5 B20010115 GRILL BOX TRIM - 30 EA NO LONGER
AVAILABLE, Not
available online /
Call for pricing
and availability
6 PB060057 WARMING RACK 30 EA
7 B2005231 GRILL FRAME 30 (PHASE 2) EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability
8 PA060052 Full Grill Grate EA
8 PA060068 FULL GRATE *SS* EA
9 PK010061 1/2 Flavor Grid EA
10 002453-000 WARMING RACK SUPPORT EA
SERVICE KIT
11 B20010592 INSIDE WINDSHIELD RH EA NO LONGER
AVAILABLE, Not
available online /
Call for pricing
and availability
12 G50010598 OUTSIDE WIND SHIELD ASSY EA NO LONGER
RH AVAILABLE, Not
available online /
Call for pricing
and availability
13 PD010043 5/16INCH SHOULDER BOLT EA
(PHASE 2)
14 B20010593 INSIDE WINDSHIELD LH EA
15 G5005257 0O/S Windshield Assy - LH EA

Tue May 14 20:49:35 UTC 2019



VGBQO0302T

WIRING

G4006378
G4006383

G4006380

Tue May 14 20:49:35 UTC 2019 5



[ VEKING] VGBQO302T
Item Part No. Name Qty Uom NOTES
1 G4006383 \é\(/)I'RE ASSY (VGBQ-T SERIES) EA
2 G4006378 \é\éluRE ASSY (VGBQ-T SERIES) EA
3 G4006376 \1/\(/)I'RE ASSY (VGBQ-T SERIES) EA
4 G4006380 \1/\é|"RE ASSY (VGBQ-T SERIES) EA
Tue May 14 20:49:35 UTC 2019 5




 ViAING]

VGBQO302T
Appendix A:Pages Index
CANOPY ASSEMBLY ... ... ... 1
CONTROL ASSEMBLY ......................... 2
LOWER GRILL ASSEMBLY ..................... 3
UPPER GRILL ASSEMBLY ..................... 4
WIRING ... . 5

Tue May 14 20:49:35 UTC 2019 A-1



| VNG

Appendix B:Parts Index

000268-000 .......... ... ... ...
000645-000 ........................
002453-000 ......... .. ...l
003516-000 .........................
008090-000 .................... ...
023653-000 ........................
050172-000 ......... ... ....... ...
B1005242 ...
B20010115 .. ... ...
B20010592 ... ... ... ... ... ...,
B20010593 ... ... ... ...l
B20010595 ... ... ... ... ...
B20010597 ... ... ...l
B2004921 ...
B2005202 ........... ... ...
B2005204 ... ...
B2005207 ............ .. ...
B2005231 ...
B2005236 ............ .. ...
B2005240 ............... ..l
B2005241 ... ... ... ...
B2005245 ...
B2005246 ............. .. ...
B2005248 ............... .
B2005249 .......... ... ...
B2005250 ............... ..l
B2005281 .......... ... ...
B2005294 ...
B2005295 ...... ... ... .l
B2005298 ...l
B2005301 .......... ... .
B2006306 ...........................
B3005292 ........... ... ...
B3005293 ...
B3005315 ... ... ..
B9205323 ...
E91010590 ....... ... ... .. .
E9Q1056393 ...
G3005223 . ...
G3005233 ...

Tue May 14 20:49:35 UTC 2019

G4006376
G4006378
G4006380
G4006383
G50010598
G5005257
PA010012
PA010126
PA010138
PA020036
PA050070
PA060052
PA060068
PA070005
PA070006
PA070007
PA080050
PB010163
PB010192
PB010209
PB010212
PB010337
PB020114
PB020227
PB020239
PB040046
PB040146
PB060057
PD010012
PD010043
PD020048
PD020055
PD020056
PD020067
PD020069
PD030006
PD030044
PD030050
PD030060
PD030063
PD040004

VGBQO0302T

B-1



VGBQO0302T

Tue May 14 20:49:35 UTC 2019 B-2



	CANOPY ASSEMBLY
	CONTROL ASSEMBLY
	LOWER GRILL ASSEMBLY
	UPPER GRILL ASSEMBLY
	WIRING
	Appendix A:Pages Index
	Appendix B:Parts Index

